

**FIFTIETH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST SESSION, 2011**

March 7, 2011

Mr. Speaker:

Your **TAXATION AND REVENUE COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

**HOUSE BILL 475**

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, line 16, after "FOR", insert "A" and strike "ENDORSEMENTS" and insert in lieu thereof "SPECIALTY".
2. On page 20, line 18, after "for", insert "a" and on line 19, strike "endorsement" and insert in lieu thereof "specialty".
3. On page 20, line 24, strike "ENDORSEMENT" and insert in lieu thereof "SPECIALTY" and strike "endorsement" and insert in lieu thereof "specialty".
4. On page 20, line 25, strike "issued" and insert in lieu thereof "granted".
5. On page 21, line 7, after "license", insert "issued pursuant to the Speech-Language Pathology, Audiology and Hearing Aid Dispensing Practices Act".
6. On page 21, line 13, strike "and either".
7. On page 21, line 16, after "license", insert "issued pursuant to the Speech-Language Pathology, Audiology and Hearing Aid Dispensing Practices Act".

Respectfully submitted,

---

Edward C. Sandoval, Chairman

FIFTIETH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST SESSION, 2011

HTRC/HB 475

Page 2

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_ Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

The roll call vote was 13 For 0 Against  
Yes: 13  
No: 0  
Excused: Jeff, Taylor  
Absent: None

.186277.3

Z:\CommRep\HB0475TR1.wpd